1	173-012023
2 3	RESOLUTION: Authorizing a Capital Improvements Project to Install a
4	Redundant Fiber Loop, to Be Funded by a Transfer of \$542,600 from the Spirit Fund
5	and \$212,400 in Outside Funding
6 7	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:
8	WHEREAS, a second fiber path between the County Administration Building and the Sheriff's Office would
9	create a redundant fiber loop, allowing critical network traffic to be rerouted in the event of a cut, hardware changes,
10	or necessary repairs; and
11	WHEREAS, the proposed route would also provide increased connectivity between City of Oshkosh fire
12	stations, which provides an opportunity for cost sharing; and
13	WHEREAS, the \$542,600 in County funding for a capital improvements project to provide a redundant fiber
14	loop is an appropriate use of dollars from the Spirit Fund.
15	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it authorizes a
16	capital improvements project to install a redundant fiber loop for the sum of \$755,000, to be funded with \$542,600 from
17	the Spirit Fund and \$212,000 in outside funding.
18	
19	Fiscal Note: The Spirit Fund will be reduced by \$542,600.
20	
21	Respectfully submitted by:
22	ARPA STRATEGY AND OUTCOMES COMMISSION
23	Thomas Borchart, District 3
24	Andy Buck, District 24
25	Morris Cox, District 27
26	Tom Egan, District 33
27	Chuck Farrey, District 30
28	
29	Commission Vote: 9 - 0
30	
31	Vote Required for Passage: <u>Two Thirds of Membership</u>
32	
33	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2023.
34	
35	
36 37	Jonathan D. Doemel Winnebago County Executive